Requirement 2 (A)

Government of Puerto Rico

FY2019-20 Recorded General Fund Expenditures per the Puerto Rico Financial Accounting System 'PRIFAS'

as of the date of the report

October 11, 2019

figures for Periods 1 through 3, July through September
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Disclaimers

- The Puerto Rico Fiscal Agency and Financial Advisory Authority (“AAFAF”), the Government of Puerto Rico (the “Government”), and each of their respective
officers, directors, employees, agents, attorneys, advisors, members, partners or dffiliates (collectively, with AAFAF and the Government the “Parties”) make no
representation or warranty, express or implied, to any third party with respect to the information contained herein and all Parties expressly disclaim any such
representations or warranties.

- The Parties do not owe or accept any duty or responsibility to any reader or recipient of this presentation, whether in contract or tort, and shall not be liable for
or in respect of any loss, damage (including without limitation consequential damages or lost profits) or expense of whatsoever nature of such third party that
may be caused by, or alleged to be caused by, the use of this presentation or that is otherwise consequent upon the gaining of access to this document by such
third party.

- This document does not constitute an audit conducted in accordance with generally accepted auditing standards, an examination of internal controls or other
attestation or review services in accordance with standards established by the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants or any other organization. Nor
does this document constitute an audit of compliance with any other federal law, rule, or regulation. Accordingly, the Parties do not express an opinion or any
other form of assurance on the financial statements or any financial or other information or the internal controls of the Government and the information
contained herein.

- Any statements and assumptions contained in this document, whether forward-looking or historical, are not guarantees of future performance and involve
certain risks, uncertainties, estimates and other assumptions made in this document. The economic and financial condition of the Government and its
instrumentalities is affected by various financial, social, economic, environmental and political factors. These factors can be very complex, may vary from one
fiscal year to the next and are frequently the result of actions taken or not taken, not only by the Government and its agencies and instrumentalities, but also by
entities such as the government of the United States. Because of the uncertainty and unpredictability of these factors, their impact cannot be included in the
assumptions contained in this document. Future events and actual results may differ materially from any estimates, projections, or statements contained herein.
Nothing in this document should be considered as an express or implied commitment to do or take, or to refrain from taking, any action by AAFAF, the
Government, or any government instrumentality in the Government or an admission of any fact or future event. Nothing in this document shall be considered a
solicitation, recommendation or advice to any person to participate, pursue or support a particular course of action or transaction, to purchase or sell any
security, or to make any investment decision.

- By receiving this document, the recipient shall be deemed to have acknowledged and agreed to the terms of these limitations

- This document may contain capitalized terms that are not defined herein, or may contain terms that are discussed in other documents or that are commonly
understood. You should make no assumptions about the meaning of capitalized terms that are not defined, and you should consult with advisors of AAFAF
should clarification be required.
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Additional Disclaimers

All information provided is presented as draft, preliminary and subject to change.
- Budget vs Recorded Expenditures as of the date of the report pertains to Central Government instrumentalities as to the General Fund appropriations approved for FY2020.

- Budget vs Recorded Expenditures figures are based on information obtained from the Puerto Rico Integrated Financial Accounting System 'PRIFAS 7.5' Financial Accounting
System.

- Information obtained from PRIFAS 7.5 reflects actual accounting on system as of the date of the reports, for Periods 1 through 3, July through September .

- Recorded Expenditures figures, do not reflect full FY20 expenditures, exclude FY20 General Fund recorded expenditures for October, Period 4, and exclude FY19 General
Fund related expenditures.

- Various Central Government agencies such as the Department of Education, the Department of Health, The Puerto Rico Administration of Mental Health and Anti-
Addiction Services, the Department of the Treasury and the Environmental Quality Board operate in Financial Systems other than PRIFAS 7.5.

- Such entities operating on external Financial Accounting Systems periodically transfer financial accounting information to PRIFAS 7.5 Central Government System.
Notwithstanding, encumbrances from the Department of Education, the Department of Health, The Puerto Rico Administration of Mental Health and Anti-Addiction
Services, the Department of the Treasury and the Environmental Quality Board, are not reflected in PRIFAS 7.5, and consequently in this budget to recorded expenditures
report.

- Budget vs Recorded Expenditures figures could potentially be limited to financial information pending to be transferred to PRIFAS 7.5 as well as adjustments of various
sorts, including journals in errors.

- Budget vs Recorded Expenditures figures could potentially be limited to financial information transferred with errors and omissions to PRIFAS 7.5 as well as various
adjustments.

- Itis the sole responsibility of the of Central Government instrumentalities at an agency level to maintain proper and up to date accounting of its operations.

- Current Financial Accounting Systems encounter various deficiencies regarding their controls structure.

- Certain measures are and will be in place to address such controls structure deficiencies.

- The Government of Puerto Rico is committed to provide accurate and complete information.

- There are a variety of periodic and ad-hoc reporting packages currently being distributed for multiple and specific purposes and scopes. It is essential to emphasize the
difference in scope and nature of these Budget vs Recorded Expenditures reports being provided regarding the Central Government agencies and their operations as to the
General Fund; whereas multiple other reports are being circulated with a scope other than or in addition to the General Fund Central Government agencies, such as FY
Budget vs Cash Outlays for Central Government as well as other component units and Non-Central Government instrumentalities and the integration of other resources in
addition to the General Fund, such as Federal Funds, Special Revenue Funds, Instrumentalities' Income, transfers from entities, and amongst other sources of which directly
relate to the TSA.

- Given timing delays to the processing of accounts payable, information herein may not reflect all encumbrances and commitments incurred to date.

- Actual encumbrances might not include the entire value of the obligations, as some contracts are recorded as encumbrances over the duration of the agreement.

- Throughout time, multiple government instrumentalities and programs have been created, consolidated and/or dissolved.

- This Budget vs Recorded Expenditures exercise might not include all Inter-Agency balances.

- Enclosed information could in fact potentially lack entries and charges as of the date of the report.

- Budget figures are presented as net of accounting transfers as of the date of the report for all periods.

- Expense related error journals will be considered as actual expenses, as these can be tied directly to a fund, agency and spend concept.

- Agency names were obtained from the OMB Budget Module, with the exception of the entities pertaining to the Legislative Assembly and the Maritime Transportation
Authority.
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Recorded General Fund Expenditures Summary
as of the date of the report
October 11, 2019

Joint Resolution - Code 111 $ 7,849,529,000 S 32,656,265 $ 1,698,763,970 $ 6,118,108,765

Special Appropriations - Code 141 1,201,589,000 4,430,772 301,580,876 895,577,353

General Fund $ 9,051,118,000 S 37,087,037 $ 2,000,344,846 $ 7,013,686,117
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Full Visibility

Full Visibility - External FS
Cash Transfers

OMB and Treasury Custodies
Partial Visibility - Payroll
Partial Visibility - Operations

Cash Transfers

Senado de Puerto Rico

Camara de Representantes de PR

Oficina del Contralor de Puerto Rico

Adm Sis Ret Gob Y Jud

Administracién de Asuntos Federales de Puerto Rico
Administracién de Servicios Médicos de Puerto Rico

Escuela de Artes Plasticas

Departamento de Desarrollo Econémico y Comercio

Autoridad para el Financiamiento de la Infraestructura de Puerto Rico
Compaiiia para el Desarrollo Integral de la Peninsula de Cantera
Universidad de Puerto Rico

Autoridad de Conservacion y Desarrollo de Culebra
Administracion de Seguros de Salud de Puerto Rico
Corporacidn de las Artes Musicales

Corporacion del Centro de Bellas Artes de Puerto Rico

Oficina de Etica Gubernamental

Corporacion de Puerto Rico para la Difusion Publica

Panel Sobre el Fiscal Especial Independiente

Aportaciones a los Municipios

Corporacién del Conservatorio de Musica de Puerto Rico

Salud Correccional

Oficina de Serv. Legislativos

Superintendencia del Capitolio

Com. Conjunta Inf. Contralor

Estudios de Don. Legislativos

Autoridad para el Financiamiento de la Vivienda

Autoridad de Ponce (Autoridad del Puerto de las Américas)
Compaiiia de Comercio y Exportacion de Puerto Rico
Corporacion del Proyecto ENLACE del Cafio Martin Pefia
Autoridad para el Redesarrollo de los Terrenos y Facilidades de la Estacién Nav
Instituto de Estadisticas de Puerto Rico

Ofic Inspector General de PR

Autoridad para las Alianzas Publico Privadas

Administracion para el Desarrollo de Empresas Agropecuarias
Autoridad de Transporte Integrado

TBD

Centro Comprensivo del Cancer

Centro de Investigaciones, Educacidn y Servicios Médicos para la Diabetes
Autoridad de Asesoria Financiera y Agencia Fiscal de Puerto Rico
Junta de Supervision y Administracién Financiera

TBD

Oficina de Desarrollo Socioeconémico

Joint Resolution -
General Fund

Special

Appropriations -

General Fund

General Fund

111 141 GF
$ 1,240,726,000 $ 59,235,000 $ 1,299,961,000
$ 2,897,249,000 $ 140,965,000 $ 3,038,214,000
$ 1,521,096,000 $ 768,620,000 $ 2,289,716,000
$ 763,457,000 $ 110,769,000 $ 874,226,000
$ 293,352,000 $ - $ 293,352,000
$ 1,133,649,000 $ 122,000,000 $ 1,255,649,000
$ 7,849,529,000 $ 1,201,589,000 $ 9,051,118,000
Special

Joint Resolution -
General Fund

Appropriations -

General Fund

General Fund

S 25,356,547 $ 1,346,500 $ 26,703,047
29,178,000 421,500 29,599,500
43,308,000 - 43,308,000

8,681,000 - 8,681,000
2,857,000 - 2,857,000
71,910,000 - 71,910,000
2,426,000 - 2,426,000
9,998,000 233,000 10,231,000
2,188,000 - 2,188,000
495,000 - 495,000

- 559,874,000 559,874,000
250,000 - 250,000
917,293,000 - 917,293,000
5,339,000 - 5,339,000
3,304,000 - 3,304,000
9,027,000 - 9,027,000
6,034,000 746,000 6,780,000
2,197,000 - 2,197,000

- 131,838,000 131,838,000
4,318,000 664,000 4,982,000
43,896,000 - 43,896,000
6,217,499 750,000 6,967,499
6,169,234 4,693,000 10,862,234
372,720 81,000 453,720

- 21,317,000 21,317,000
4,229,000 4,000,000 8,229,000
191,000 - 191,000

- 580,000 580,000
10,436,000 - 10,436,000
953,000 - 953,000
1,667,000 - 1,667,000
5,305,000 - 5,305,000
13,329,000 - 13,329,000
23,569,000 41,797,000 65,366,000
54,306,000 - 54,306,000
954,000 - 954,000
14,777,000 - 14,777,000
333,000 - 333,000
103,536,000 - 103,536,000
57,625,000 - 57,625,000
8,703,000 - 8,703,000
17,968,000 279,000 18,247,000
S 1,518,696,000 S 768,620,000 S 2,287,316,000
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14%
34%
25%
10%
3%
14%

$

79%

1,797,861,453

Cash Reporting Groups

Schedule1-CUs

Schedule2-CU s

Schedule1-CUs

Schedule1-CUs

TSA - Next Top 54 (3)
TSA - Next Top 54 (3)
Schedule2-CU s
TSA - Next Top 54 (3)
TSA - Next Top 54 (3)
TSA - Next Top 54 (3)
TSA - Next Top 54 (3)
TSA - Next Top 54 (3)
TSA - Next Top 54 (3)
TSA - Next Top 54 (3)
TSA - Next Top 54 (3)

TSA - Next Top 54 (3)
TSA - Next Top 54 (3)
TSA - Next Top 54 (3)



PRIFAS 7.5 - Budgetary Transfers in PRIFAS

Code Entity

1
2
8
10
11
15
16
17
18
23
24
25
26
28
29
30
31
34
37
38
43
45
49
50
55
60
62
65
67
68
69
71
78
81
82
87
89
90
95
96
106
109
117
119
120
122
123
124
126
127
133
137
139
152
153
155
161
167
176
186
187
191
192
193

as of the date of the report
Friday, October 11, 2019

Senate - Legislature

House - Legislature

Office of the Comptroller

The General Court of Justice

Puerto Rico Traffic Safety Commission

Office of the Governor

Office of Management and Budget

Assignments under the custody of the OMB

Puerto Rico Planning Board

Puerto Rico Department of State

Puerto Rico Department of the Treasury
Assignments under the custody of the Treasury
Employee Retirement System

State Elections Commission

Puerto Rico Federal Affairs Administration

Human Resources Management & Transformation
General Services Administration

Commission of Investigation, Processing and Appeals
Civil Rights Commission

Puerto Rico Department of Justice

Puerto Rico National Guard

Deparment of Public Safety

Department of Transportation and Public Works
Department of Natural and Environmental Resources
Puerto Rico Department of Agriculture

Office of the Citizen’s Ombudsman

Cooperative Development Commission of Puerto Rico

Public Service Commission

Puerto Rico Department of Labor and Human Resources

Puerto Rico Labor Relations Board

Puerto Rico Department of Consumer Affairs
Department of Health

Department of Housing

Department of Education

Institute of Puerto Rican Culture

Department of Recreation and Sports

Horse Racing Industry and Sport Administration

Medical Services Administration of Puerto Rico

Mental Health and Drug Addiction Services Administration

Office of the Women'’s Advocate

Public Housing Administration

Puerto Rico School of Plastic Arts

Act70

Department of Economic Development & Commerce
Veteran's Advocate Office

Secretariat of the Department of the Family

Family and Children Administration

Child Support Administration (ASUME)

Vocational Rehabilitation Administration
Socioeconomic Development of the Family

Natural Resources Administration

Department of Correction and Rehabilitation

Parole Board

Elderly and Retired People Advocate Office

Office for People with Disabilities

State Historic Preservation Office of Puerto Rico
Puerto Rico Infrastructure Financing Authority
Integral Development of the “Peninsula de Cantera"
University of Puerto Rico (UPR)

Culebra Conservation and Development Authority
Puerto Rico Health Insurance Administration
Musical Arts Corporation

Fine Arts Center Corporation

Government Ethics Board

Puerto Rico Public Broadcasting Corporation
Special Independent Prosecutor's Panel
Contributions to the Municipalities

Puerto Rico Conservatory of Music Corporation
Correctional Health Services Corporation
Emergency Medical Corps Bureau

Legislative Services - Legislature

Capitol Building - Legislature

Joint Comission to the Comptroler - Legislature
Leglislative Subsidies Office - Legislature

Office for the Patient's Advocate

Puerto Rico Housing Finance Corporation

The Port of the Americas Authority

Administration for Integral Development of Childhood
Trade & Export Company

Corporation for the "Cafio Martin Pefia” Enlace Project
Redevelopment Authority of Roosevelt Roads
Puerto Rico Institute of Statistics

Office of the Inspector General

Puerto Rico Public Private Partnership Authority
Agricultural Enterprises Development Administration
Public Service Appeals Commission

Office of the Election Comptroller

Puerto Rico Integrated Transit Authority

Authority of the Port of Ponce

University of Puerto Rico Comprehensive Cancer Center

State Office of Energy Policy

Center for Diabetes

Fiscal Agency & Financial Advisory Authority
Financial Oversight and Management Board
Transport and Other Services Office

Office of Socio-Economic & Community Development

PRIFAS - As initially programmed

7,849,529,000

25,356,547
29,178,000
43,308,000

293,352,000
120,000
22,648,000
59,474,000
405,738,000
12,352,000
7,314,000
156,295,000
361,103,000
8,681,000
28,096,000
2,857,000
2,019,000
6,413,000
483,000
821,000
109,808,000
16,388,000
1,133,649,000
42,849,000
77,210,000
19,242,000
3,036,000
1,625,000
30,936,000
1,011,000
11,490,000
251,457,000
29,039,000
2,398,500,000
11,504,000
31,556,000
2,257,000
71,910,000
93,397,000
2,019,000
9,752,000
2,426,000
9,998,000
970,000
39,905,000
181,159,000
10,578,000
23,428,000
81,394,000
339,513,000
2,305,000
2,537,000
1,555,000
1,282,000
2,188,000
495,000
250,000
917,293,000
5,339,000
3,304,000
9,027,000
6,034,000
2,197,000
4,318,000
43,896,000
6,217,499
6,169,234
372,720
1,577,000
4,229,000
191,000
6,623,000
10,436,000
953,000
1,667,000
5,305,000
13,329,000
23,569,000
2,589,000
2,465,000
54,306,000
954,000
14,777,000
333,000
103,536,000
57,625,000
8,703,000
17,968,000

1,201,589,000

1,346,500
421,500
1,000,000
108,984,000
122,000
7,769,000
54,579,000
1,785,000
1,999,000
683,000

122,000,000
13,517,000
13,642,000
77,071,000

2,300,000
3,577,000
300,000
7,015,000
233,000
1,375,000
1,906,000
399,000
12,627,000
44,000
125,000
559,874,000
746,000
131,838,000
664,000

750,000
4,693,000
81,000
21,317,000
4,000,000
150,000
580,000

41,797,000

279,000

9,051,118,000

26,703,047
29,599,500
43,308,000

293,352,000
120,000
23,648,000
59,474,000
514,722,000
12,474,000
15,083,000
210,874,000
362,888,000
8,681,000
28,096,000
2,857,000
4,018,000
6,413,000
483,000
821,000
110,491,000
16,388,000
1,255,649,000
42,849,000
90,727,000
32,884,000
3,036,000
1,625,000
30,936,000
1,011,000
11,490,000
328,528,000
29,039,000
2,400,800,000
15,081,000
31,856,000
2,257,000
71,910,000
100,412,000
2,019,000
9,752,000
2,426,000
10,231,000
2,345,000
41,811,000
181,159,000
10,977,000
23,428,000
81,394,000
352,140,000
2,305,000
2,537,000
1,599,000
1,407,000
2,188,000
495,000
559,874,000
250,000
917,293,000
5,339,000
3,304,000
9,027,000
6,780,000
2,197,000
131,838,000
4,982,000
43,896,000
6,967,499
10,862,234
453,720
21,317,000
1,577,000
8,229,000
191,000
6,773,000
580,000
10,436,000
953,000
1,667,000
5,305,000
13,329,000
65,366,000
2,589,000
2,465,000
54,306,000
954,000
14,777,000
333,000
103,536,000
57,625,000
8,703,000
18,247,000
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FY20 - General Fund Transferrs

(3,384,000)
(2,400,000)

(100,000)

(3,484,000)

(2,400,000)

100,000
3,384,000

2,400,000

PRIFAS - As of

7,849,529,000

25,356,547
29,178,000
43,308,000

293,352,000
120,000
22,648,000
59,474,000
402,354,000
12,352,000
7,314,000
153,895,000
361,103,000
8,681,000
28,096,000
2,857,000
2,019,000
9,797,000
483,000
821,000
109,808,000
16,388,000
1,133,649,000
42,849,000
77,210,000
19,242,000
3,036,000
1,625,000
30,936,000
1,011,000
11,490,000
251,457,000
29,039,000
2,398,500,000
11,504,000
31,556,000
2,257,000
71,910,000
93,397,000
2,019,000
9,752,000
2,426,000
9,998,000
970,000
39,905,000
181,159,000
10,578,000
23,428,000
81,394,000
339,513,000
2,305,000
2,537,000
1,555,000
1,282,000
2,188,000
495,000
250,000
917,293,000
5,339,000
3,304,000
9,027,000
6,034,000
2,197,000
4,318,000
43,896,000
6,217,499
6,169,234
372,720
1,577,000
4,229,000
191,000
6,623,000
10,436,000
953,000
1,667,000
5,305,000
13,329,000
23,569,000
2,589,000
2,465,000
54,306,000
954,000
14,777,000
333,000
105,936,000
57,625,000
8,703,000
17,968,000

October 11, 2019

1,201,589,000

1,346,500
421,500
1,000,000
108,884,000
122,000
7,769,000
54,579,000
1,885,000
1,999,000
683,000

122,000,000
13,517,000
13,642,000
77,071,000

2,300,000
3,577,000
300,000

1,906,000

399,000
12,627,000
44,000
125,000
559,874,000
746,000
131,838,000
664,000

750,000
4,693,000
81,000
21,317,000
4,000,000
150,000
580,000
41,797,000

279,000

9,051,118,000

26,703,047
29,599,500
43,308,000

293,352,000
120,000
23,648,000
59,474,000
511,238,000
12,474,000
15,083,000
208,474,000
362,988,000
8,681,000
28,096,000
2,857,000
4,018,000
9,797,000
483,000
821,000
110,491,000
16,388,000
1,255,649,000
42,849,000
90,727,000
32,884,000
3,036,000
1,625,000
30,936,000
1,011,000
11,490,000
328,528,000
29,039,000
2,400,800,000
15,081,000
31,856,000
2,257,000
71,910,000
100,412,000
2,019,000
9,752,000
2,426,000
10,231,000
2,345,000
41,811,000
181,159,000
10,977,000
23,428,000
81,394,000
352,140,000
2,305,000
2,537,000
1,599,000
1,407,000
2,188,000
495,000
559,874,000
250,000
917,293,000
5,339,000
3,304,000
9,027,000
6,780,000
2,197,000
131,838,000
4,982,000
43,896,000
6,967,499
10,862,234
453,720
21,317,000
1,577,000
8,229,000
191,000
6,773,000
580,000
10,436,000
953,000
1,667,000
5,305,000
13,329,000
65,366,000
2,589,000
2,465,000
54,306,000
954,000
14,777,000
333,000
105,936,000
57,625,000
8,703,000
18,247,000



Period 1- July

October 11, 2019
e
7,849,529,000 15,723,573 704,331,206 7,129,474,221 8.97%
e
Joint Resolution - General Fund
Total Available
Budget Encumbrances Total Expenses Balance % Expensed

Total

[
&

-
sa8

@
88

R EEEE-E LR EE
-
g

B2A Visibilitv Total Total Total Total
1 Cash Transfers Senate - Legislature
2 Cash Transfers House - Legislature
8 CashTransfers Office of the Comptroller
10 Parial Visiility - Payroll The General Court of Justice
1 Full Visibility Puerto Rico Traffic Safety Commission
5 Full isibilty Office of the Governor
6 Full Visiilty Office of Management and Budget
7 OMB and Treasury Custodies Assignments under the custody of the OMB
g Full iy Puerto Rico Planning Board
Full Viskily Puerto Rico Department of State
4 Full Visibility - External FS Puerto Rico Department of the Treasury
25 OMB and Treasury Custodies Assignments under the custody of the Treasury
26 Cash Transfers Employee Retirement System
28 Full Visibilty State Elections Commission
29 Cesh Transfers Puerto Rico Federal Affairs Administration
0 Full Visiilty Human Resources Management & Transformation
1 Full Visibility General Services Administration
4l visiily Commission of Investigation, Processing and Appeals
7 Full Visioilty Civil Rights Commission
Full Viskily Puerto Rico Department of Justice
3 Full Visibility Puerto Rico National Guard
partal Vit - Operatons Deparment of Public Safety
Full Visiilty Department of Transportation and Public Works
Full Visibilty Dep of Natural and Envi Resources
Full Visbily Puerto Rico Department of Agriculture
Full Visbility Office of the Citizen’s Ombudsman
Full Vishily Cooperative Development Commission of Puerto Rico
5 Full Visibilty. Public Service Commission
Full Visibility Puerto Rico Department of Labor and Human Resources
68 Full Visibility Puerto Rico Labor Relations Board
Full Vishily Puerto Rico Department of Consumer Affairs
Full Vishlity - Extornal FS Department of Health
Full Visibility Department of Housing
Full Vishlity - Extornal FS Department of Education
o Full Visbilty Institute of Puerto Rican Culture
7 Full Visibilty. Department of Recreation and Sports
9 Full iy Horse Racing Industry and Sport Administration
90 Cash Transfers: Medical Services Administration of Puerto Rico
95 Full Visiily - Extemal FS Mental Health and Drug Addiction Services Administration
96 Full Visiily Office of the Women’s Advocate
106 Ful Visibility Public Housing Administration
109 Cash Transfers Puerto Rico School of Plastic Arts
117 FulVisbily Act 70
119 Cosh Transters Department of Economic Development & Commerce
120 Ful Visiily Veteran's Advocate Office
122 Full Visibility Secretariat of the Department of the Family
123 Full Visibility Family and Children Administration
124 Full Visbitty Child Support Administration (ASUME)
126 Ful Visibility Vocational Rehabilitation Administration
127 Full Visibility Socioeconomic Development of the Family
133 Full Visibility Natural Resources Administration
137 Full Visibility Department of Correction and Rehabilitation
139 Ful Visibily Parole Board
152 Full Visibility Elderly and Retired People Advocate Office
153 Full sty Office for People with Disabilities
155 Full Visibility State Historic Preservation Office of Puerto Rico
161 Cesh Transfers Puerto Rico Infrastructure Financing Authority
167 Cosh Transfers Integral Development of the “Peninsula de Cantera"
176 Cash Transfers University of Puerto Rico (UPR)
186 Cosh Transfers Culebra Conservation and Development Authority
187 Cesh Transfers Puerto Rico Health Insurance Administration
191 Cosh Transfers Musical Arts Corporation
19 Cash Transfers Fine Arts Center Corporation
193 Cash Transters Government Ethics Board
196 Cash Transfers Puerto Rico Public Broadcasting Corporation
200 Cosh Transfers Special Independent Prosecutor's Panel
208 Cash Transfers Contributions to the Municipalities
215 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Conservatory of Music Corporation
220 Cash Transfers Correctional Health Services Corporation
2271 Full Visibility Emergency Medical Corps Bureau
227 Cash Transfers Legislative Services - Legislature
223 Cosh Transfers Capitol Building - Legislature
224 Cash Transfers Joint Comission to the Comptroler - Legislature
225 Cosh Transfers Leglislative Subsidies Office - Legislature
237 Full sty Office for the Patient's Advocate
235 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Housing Finance Corporation
238 Cash Transfers The Port of the Americas Authority
2471 Ful Visibility Administration for Integral Development of Childhood
258 Cash Transfers Trade & Export Company
264, Cosh Transfers Corporation for the "Cafio Martin Pefia" Enlace Project
265 Cash Transfers Redevelopment Authority of Roosevelt Roads
268 Cash Transters Puerto Rico Institute of Statistics
272 Cash Transfers Office of the Inspector General
276 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Public Private Partnership Authority
277 Cash Transters i i inistrati
279 Full visily Public Service Appeals Commission
281 Full Visibility Office of the Election Comptroller
285 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Integrated Transit Authority
286 Cash Transfers Authority of the Port of Ponce
288 Cosh Transfers University of Puerto Rico Comprehensive Cancer Center
290 Full Visibilty State Office of Energy Policy
293 Cash Transfes Center for Diabetes
295 Cash Transfers Fiscal Agency & Financial Advisory Authority
297 Cosh Transfers Financial Oversight and Management Board
298 Cash Transfers Transport and Other Services Office
329 Cash Transfers Office of Socio-E ic & C ity D

CONFIDENTIAL




Period 1- July

October 11, 2019
e
1,201,589,000 6,129,597 149,824,387 1,045,635,016 12.47%
| wensed |

Special Appropriations - General Fund

Total Available
Budget Encumbrances 1012 Expenses Balance

B2A Visibilitv Total Total Total Total
1 Cash Transfers Senate - Legislature
2 Cash Transfers House - Legislature
8 CashTransfers Office of the Comptroller
10 Parial Visiility - Payroll The General Court of Justice
1 Full Visibility Puerto Rico Traffic Safety Commission
5 Full isibily Office of the Governor
6 Full Visiilty Office of Management and Budget
7 OMB and Treasury Custodies Assignments under the custody of the OMB
g Full iy Puerto Rico Planning Board
Full Viskily Puerto Rico Department of State
4 Full Visibility - External FS Puerto Rico Department of the Treasury
25 OMB and Treasury Custodies Assignments under the custody of the Treasury
26 Cash Transfers Employee Retirement System
28 Full Visibilty State Elections Commission
29 Cesh Transfers Puerto Rico Federal Affairs Administration
30 Full visiilty Human Resources Management & Transformation
31 Full Visibilty. General Services Administration
34 Flvisiy Commission of Investigation, Processing and Appeals
37 Full iy Civil Rights Commission
3g Rl Vishilky Puerto Rico Department of Justice
43 Ful Visiilty Puerto Rico National Guard
45 Partil Visilty - Operations Deparment of Public Safety
49 Fullvisilty Department of Transportation and Public Works
50 Full Visibilty D¢ of Natural and Envir Resources
55 Full iy Puerto Rico Department of Agriculture
60 Full Vi Office of the Citizen’s Ombudsman
62 Full iy Cooperative Development Commission of Puerto Rico
65 Full Visibility Public Service Commission
67 Full Visivility Puerto Rico Department of Labor and Human Resources
68 Full Visibility Puerto Rico Labor Relations Board
69 Full iy Puerto Rico Department of Consumer Affairs
71 Full Viskiliy - Extornal FS Department of Health
78 Full Visibility Department of Housing
81 Full Vishility - Extornal FS Department of Education
g2 Full Visiility Institute of Puerto Rican Culture
g7 Full Visibility Department of Recreation and Sports
89 Ful Visbilty Horse Racing Industry and Sport Administration
90 Cash Transfes Medical Services Administration of Puerto Rico
95 Full Visiily - Extemal FS Mental Health and Drug Addiction Services Administration
96 Full Vit Office of the Women's Advocate
106 Ful Visibility Public Housing Administration
109 Cash Transters Puerto Rico School of Plastic Arts
117 Ful Visbily Act 70
119 Cosh Transters Department of Economic Development & Commerce
120 Ful Visivily Veteran's Advocate Office
122 Full Visibility Secretariat of the Department of the Family
123 Full Visibility Family and Children Administration
124 Full Visibility Child Support Administration (ASUME)
126 Ful Visibility Vocational Rehabilitation Administration
127 Ful Visibility Socioeconomic Development of the Family
133 Full Visibility Natural Resources Administration
137 Full Visibility Department of Correction and Rehabilitation
139 Ful Visibilty Parole Board
152 Full Visibility Elderly and Retired People Advocate Office
153 Full sty Office for People with Disabilities
155 Full visil State Historic Preservation Office of Puerto Rico
161 Cesh Transfers Puerto Rico Infrastructure Financing Authority
167 Cosh Transfers Integral Development of the “Peninsula de Cantera"
176 Cash Transfers University of Puerto Rico (UPR)
186 Cosh Transfers Culebra Conservation and Development Authority
187 Cesh Transfers Puerto Rico Health Insurance Administration
191 Cosh Transfers Musical Arts Corporation
197 Cash Transfers Fine Arts Center Corporation
193 Cash Transters Government Ethics Board
196 Cash Transfers Puerto Rico Public Broadcasting Corporation
200 Cosh Transfers Special Independent Prosecutor's Panel
208 Cash Transfers Contributions to the Municipalities
215 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Conservatory of Music Corporation
220 Cash Transfers Correctional Health Services Corporation
2271 Full Visibility Emergency Medical Corps Bureau
227 Cash Transfers Legislative Services - Legislature
223 Cosh Transfers Capitol Building - Legislature
224 Cash Transfers Joint Comission to the Comptroler - Legislature
225 Cosh Transfers Leglislative Subsidies Office - Legislature
237 Full sty Office for the Patient's Advocate
235 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Housing Finance Corporation
238 Cash Transfers The Port of the Americas Authority
2471 Ful Visivility Administration for Integral Development of Childhood
258 Cash Transfers Trade & Export Company
264, Cosh Transfers Corporation for the "Cafio Martin Pefia" Enlace Project
265 Cash Transfers Redevelopment Authority of Roosevelt Roads
268 Cash Transters Puerto Rico Institute of Statistics
272 Cash Transfers Office of the Inspector General
276 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Public Private Partnership Authority
277 Cash Transters i i inistrati
279 Full visilty Public Service Appeals Commission
281 Full Visivilty Office of the Election Comptroller
285 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Integrated Transit Authority
286 Cash Transfers Authority of the Port of Ponce
288 Cosh Transfers University of Puerto Rico Comprehensive Cancer Center
290 Full Visibility State Office of Energy Policy
293 Cash Transfers. Center for Diabetes
295 Cash Transfers Fiscal Agency & Financial Advisory Authority
297 Cosh Transfers Financial Oversight and Management Board
298 Cash Transfers Transport and Other Services Office
329 Cash Transfers Office of Socio-E ic & C ity D
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Period 1- July

October 11, 2019
e
9,051,118,000 21,853,169 854,155,593 8,175,109,238 9.44%
e
General Fund Appropriations
Total Available
Budget Encumbrances Total Expenses Balance % Expensed

Total
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B2A Visibilitv Total Total Total Total
1 Cash Transfers Senate - Legislature
2 Cash Transfers House - Legislature
8 CashTransfers Office of the Comptroller
10 Parial Visiility - Payroll The General Court of Justice
1 Full Visibility Puerto Rico Traffic Safety Commission
5 Full isibilty Office of the Governor
6 Full Visiilty Office of Management and Budget
7 OMB and Treasury Custodies Assignments under the custody of the OMB
g Full iy Puerto Rico Planning Board
Full Viskily Puerto Rico Department of State
4 Full Visibility - External FS Puerto Rico Department of the Treasury
25 OMB and Treasury Custodies Assignments under the custody of the Treasury
26 Cash Transfers Employee Retirement System
28 Full Visibilty State Elections Commission
29 Cesh Transfers Puerto Rico Federal Affairs Administration
0 Full Visiilty Human Resources Management & Transformation
1 Full Visibility General Services Administration
4l visiily Commission of Investigation, Processing and Appeals
7 Full Visioilty Civil Rights Commission
Full Viskily Puerto Rico Department of Justice
3 Full Visibility Puerto Rico National Guard
partal Vit - Operatons Deparment of Public Safety
Full Visiilty Department of Transportation and Public Works
Full Visibilty Dep of Natural and Envi Resources
Full Visbily Puerto Rico Department of Agriculture
Full Visbility Office of the Citizen’s Ombudsman
Full Vishily Cooperative Development Commission of Puerto Rico
5 Full Visibilty. Public Service Commission
Full Visibility Puerto Rico Department of Labor and Human Resources
68 Full Visibility Puerto Rico Labor Relations Board
Full Vishily Puerto Rico Department of Consumer Affairs
Full Vishlity - Extornal FS Department of Health
Full Visibility Department of Housing
Full Vishlity - Extornal FS Department of Education
o Full Visbilty Institute of Puerto Rican Culture
7 Full Visibilty. Department of Recreation and Sports
9 Full iy Horse Racing Industry and Sport Administration
90 Cash Transfers: Medical Services Administration of Puerto Rico
95 Full Visiily - Extemal FS Mental Health and Drug Addiction Services Administration
96 Full Visiily Office of the Women’s Advocate
106 Ful Visibility Public Housing Administration
109 Cash Transfers Puerto Rico School of Plastic Arts
117 FulVisbily Act 70
119 Cosh Transters Department of Economic Development & Commerce
120 Ful Visiily Veteran's Advocate Office
122 Full Visibility Secretariat of the Department of the Family
123 Full Visibility Family and Children Administration
124 Full Visbitty Child Support Administration (ASUME)
126 Ful Visibility Vocational Rehabilitation Administration
127 Full Visibility Socioeconomic Development of the Family
133 Full Visibility Natural Resources Administration
137 Full Visibility Department of Correction and Rehabilitation
139 Ful Visibilty Parole Board
152 Full Visibility Elderly and Retired People Advocate Office
153 Full isivity Office for People with Disabilities
155 Full Visibility State Historic Preservation Office of Puerto Rico
161 Cesh Transfers Puerto Rico Infrastructure Financing Authority
167 Cosh Transfers Integral Development of the “Peninsula de Cantera"
176 Cash Transfers University of Puerto Rico (UPR)
186 Cosh Transfers Culebra Conservation and Development Authority
187 Cesh Transfers Puerto Rico Health Insurance Administration
191 Cosh Transfers Musical Arts Corporation
19 Cash Transfers Fine Arts Center Corporation
193 Cash Transters Government Ethics Board
196 Cash Transfers Puerto Rico Public Broadcasting Corporation
200 Cosh Transfers Special Independent Prosecutor's Panel
208 Cash Transfers Contributions to the Municipalities
215 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Conservatory of Music Corporation
220 Cash Transfers Correctional Health Services Corporation
2271 Full Visibility Emergency Medical Corps Bureau
227 Cash Transfers Legislative Services - Legislature
223 Cosh Transfers Capitol Building - Legislature
224 Cash Transfers Joint Comission to the Comptroler - Legislature
225 Cosh Transfers Leglislative Subsidies Office - Legislature
237 Full sty Office for the Patient's Advocate
235 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Housing Finance Corporation
238 Cash Transfers The Port of the Americas Authority
2471 Ful Visibility Administration for Integral Development of Childhood
258 Cash Transfers Trade & Export Company
264, Cosh Transfers Corporation for the "Cafio Martin Pefia" Enlace Project
265 Cash Transfers Redevelopment Authority of Roosevelt Roads
268 Cash Transters Puerto Rico Institute of Statistics
272 Cash Transfers Office of the Inspector General
276 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Public Private Partnership Authority
277 Cash Transters i i inistrati
279 Full visily Public Service Appeals Commission
281 Full Visibility Office of the Election Comptroller
285 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Integrated Transit Authority
286 Cash Transfers Authority of the Port of Ponce
288 Cosh Transfers University of Puerto Rico Comprehensive Cancer Center
290 Full Visibilty State Office of Energy Policy
293 Cash Transfes Center for Diabetes
295 Cash Transfers Fiscal Agency & Financial Advisory Authority
297 Cosh Transfers Financial Oversight and Management Board
298 Cash Transfers Transport and Other Services Office
329 Cash Transfers Office of Socio-E ic & C ity D
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Period 2 - August

October 11, 2019
e
7,849,529,000 17,207,262 460,808,524 6,651,458,436 5.87%
EEE
Joint Resolution - General Fund
Total Available
Budget Encumbrances Total Expenses Balance % Expensed

Total
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B2A Visibilitv Total Total Total Total
1 Cash Transfers Senate - Legislature
2 Cash Transfers House - Legislature
8 CashTransfers Office of the Comptroller
10 Partial Visiility - Payroll The General Court of Justice
1 Full Visibility Puerto Rico Traffic Safety Commission
5 Full isibily Office of the Governor
6 Full Visiilty Office of Management and Budget
7 OMB and Treasury Custodies Assignments under the custody of the OMB
g Full iy Puerto Rico Planning Board
Full Viskily Puerto Rico Department of State
4 Full Visibility - External FS Puerto Rico Department of the Treasury
25 OMB and Treasury Custodies Assignments under the custody of the Treasury
26 Cash Transfers Employee Retirement System
28 Full Visibility State Elections Commission
29 Cesh Transfers Puerto Rico Federal Affairs Administration
0 Full Visiilty Human Resources Management & Transformation
1 Full Visibility General Services Administration
4l visiily Commission of Investigation, Processing and Appeals
7 Full Visiilty Civil Rights Commission
Full Viskily Puerto Rico Department of Justice
3 Full Visibility Puerto Rico National Guard
partal Vit - Operatons Deparment of Public Safety
Full Visiilty Department of Transportation and Public Works
Full Visibilty Dep of Natural and Envi Resources
Full Visbily Puerto Rico Department of Agriculture
Full Visbility Office of the Citizen’s Ombudsman
Full Vishily Cooperative Development Commission of Puerto Rico
5 Full Visibilty. Public Service Commission
Full Visibility Puerto Rico Department of Labor and Human Resources
68 Full Visibility Puerto Rico Labor Relations Board
Full Vishily Puerto Rico Department of Consumer Affairs
Full Vishlity - Extornal FS Department of Health
Full Visibility Department of Housing
Full Vishility - Extornal FS Department of Education
o Full Visbilty Institute of Puerto Rican Culture
7 Full Visibilty. Department of Recreation and Sports
9 Full iy Horse Racing Industry and Sport Administration
90 Cash Transfers: Medical Services Administration of Puerto Rico
95 Full Visiily - Extemal FS Mental Health and Drug Addiction Services Administration
96 Full Visiily Office of the Women’s Advocate
106 Ful Visibility Public Housing Administration
109 Cash Transfers Puerto Rico School of Plastic Arts
117 FulVisbily Act 70
119 Cosh Transters Department of Economic Development & Commerce
120 Ful Visiily Veteran's Advocate Office
122 Full Visibility Secretariat of the Department of the Family
123 Full Visibility Family and Children Administration
124 Full Visbitty Child Support Administration (ASUME)
126 Ful Visibility Vocational Rehabilitation Administration
127 Full Visibility Socioeconomic Development of the Family
133 Full Visibility Natural Resources Administration
137 Full Visibility Department of Correction and Rehabilitation
139 Ful Visibilty Parole Board
152 Full Visibility Elderly and Retired People Advocate Office
153 Full sty Office for People with Disabilities
155 Full Visibility State Historic Preservation Office of Puerto Rico
161 Cesh Transfers Puerto Rico Infrastructure Financing Authority
167 Cosh Transfers Integral Development of the “Peninsula de Cantera"
176 Cash Transfers University of Puerto Rico (UPR)
186 Cosh Transfers Culebra Conservation and Development Authority
187 Cesh Transfers Puerto Rico Health Insurance Administration
191 Cosh Transfers Musical Arts Corporation
197 Cash Transfers Fine Arts Center Corporation
193 Cash Transters Government Ethics Board
196 Cash Transfers Puerto Rico Public Broadcasting Corporation
200 Cosh Transfers Special Independent Prosecutor's Panel
208 Cash Transfers Contributions to the Municipalities
215 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Conservatory of Music Corporation
220 Cash Transfers Correctional Health Services Corporation
2271 Full Visibility Emergency Medical Corps Bureau
227 Cash Transfers Legislative Services - Legislature
223 Cosh Transhers Capitol Building - Legislature
224 Cesh Transfers Joint Comission to the Comptroler - Legislature
225 Cosh Transfers Leglislative Subsidies Office - Legislature
237 Full Visiblity Office for the Patient's Advocate
235 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Housing Finance Corporation
238 Cash Transfers The Port of the Americas Authority
2471 Ful Visivility Administration for Integral Development of Childhood
258 Cash Transfers Trade & Export Company
264, Cosh Transfers Corporation for the "Cafio Martin Pefia" Enlace Project
265 Cash Transfers Redevelopment Authority of Roosevelt Roads
268 Cash Transters Puerto Rico Institute of Statistics
272 Cash Transfers Office of the Inspector General
276 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Public Private Partnership Authority
277 Cash Transters i i inistrati
279 Full visilty Public Service Appeals Commission
281 Full Visivilty Office of the Election Comptroller
285 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Integrated Transit Authority
286 Cash Transfers Authority of the Port of Ponce
288 Cosh Transfers University of Puerto Rico Comprehensive Cancer Center
290 Full Visibility State Office of Energy Policy
293 Cash Transfers. Center for Diabetes
295 Cash Transfers Fiscal Agency & Financial Advisory Authority
297 Cosh Transfers Financial Oversight and Management Board
298 Cash Transfers Transport and Other Services Office
329 Cash Transfers Office of Socio-E ic & C ity D
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Period 2 - August

October 11, 2019
e
1,201,589,000 (911,645) 19,421,888 1,027,124,773 1.62%
S|
Special Appropriations - General Fund
Total Available
Budget Encumbrances Total Expenses Balance % Expensed

Total

NNHHHHH
B
=
g

B2A Visibilitv Total Total Total Total
1 Cash Transfers Senate - Legislature
2 Cash Transfers House - Legislature
8 CashTransfers Office of the Comptroller
10 Partial Visiility - Payroll The General Court of Justice
1 Full Visibility Puerto Rico Traffic Safety Commission
5 Full isibily Office of the Governor
6 Full Visiilty Office of Management and Budget
7 OMB and Treasury Custodies Assignments under the custody of the OMB
g Full iy Puerto Rico Planning Board
Full Viskily Puerto Rico Department of State
4 Ful Visibility - External FS Puerto Rico Department of the Treasury
25 OMB and Treasury Custodies Assignments under the custody of the Treasury
26 Cash Transfers Employee Retirement System
28 Full Visibilty State Elections Commission
29 Cesh Transfers Puerto Rico Federal Affairs Administration
30 Full visiilty Human Resources Management & Transformation
31 Full Visibilty. General Services Administration
34 Flvisiy Commission of Investigation, Processing and Appeals
37 Full iy Civil Rights Commission
3g Rl Vishilky Puerto Rico Department of Justice
43 Ful Visiilty Puerto Rico National Guard
45 Partil Visilty - Operations Deparment of Public Safety
49 Fullvisilty Department of Transportation and Public Works
50 Full Visibilty D¢ of Natural and Envir Resources
55 Full iy Puerto Rico Department of Agriculture
60 Full Vil Office of the Citizen’s Ombudsman
62 Full iy Cooperative Development Commission of Puerto Rico
65 Full Visibility Public Service Commission
67 Full Visivility Puerto Rico Department of Labor and Human Resources
68 Full Visibility Puerto Rico Labor Relations Board
69 Full iy Puerto Rico Department of Consumer Affairs
71 Full Vishiliy - Extornal FS Department of Health
78 Full Visibility Department of Housing
81 Full Vishility - Extornal F$ Department of Education
g2 Full Visiility Institute of Puerto Rican Culture
g7 Full Visibility Department of Recreation and Sports
89 Ful Visbilty Horse Racing Industry and Sport Administration
90 Cash Transfers: Medical Services Administration of Puerto Rico
95 Full Visiily - Extemal FS Mental Health and Drug Addiction Services Administration
96 Full Vil Office of the Women's Advocate
106 Ful Visibility Public Housing Administration
109 Cash Transters Puerto Rico School of Plastic Arts
117 Ful Visbily Act 70
119 Cosh Transters Department of Economic Development & Commerce
120 Ful Visivily Veteran's Advocate Office
122 Full Visibility Secretariat of the Department of the Family
123 Full Visibility Family and Children Administration
124 Full Visibility Child Support Administration (ASUME)
126 Ful Visibility Vocational Rehabilitation Administration
127 Full Visibility Socioeconomic Development of the Family
133 Full Visibility Natural Resources Administration
137 Full Visibility Department of Correction and Rehabilitation
139 Ful Visibilty Parole Board
152 Full Visibility Elderly and Retired People Advocate Office
153 Full isivity Office for People with Disabilities
155 Fullvishil State Historic Preservation Office of Puerto Rico
161 Cesh Transfers Puerto Rico Infrastructure Financing Authority
167 Cosh Transfers Integral Development of the “Peninsula de Cantera"
176 Cash Transfers University of Puerto Rico (UPR)
186 Cosh Transfers Culebra Conservation and Development Authority
187 Cesh Transfers Puerto Rico Health Insurance Administration
191 Cosh Transfers Musical Arts Corporation
197 Cash Transfers Fine Arts Center Corporation
193 Cash Transters Government Ethics Board
196 Cash Transfers Puerto Rico Public Broadcasting Corporation
200 Cosh Transfers Special Independent Prosecutor's Panel
208 Cash Transfers Contributions to the Municipalities
215 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Conservatory of Music Corporation
220 Cash Transfers Correctional Health Services Corporation
2271 Full Visibility Emergency Medical Corps Bureau
227 Cash Transfers Legislative Services - Legislature
223 Cosh Transhers Capitol Building - Legislature
224 Cesh Transfers Joint Comission to the Comptroler - Legislature
225 Cosh Transfers Leglislative Subsidies Office - Legislature
237 Full Visiblity Office for the Patient's Advocate
235 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Housing Finance Corporation
238 Cash Transfers The Port of the Americas Authority
2471 Ful Visivility Administration for Integral Development of Childhood
258 Cash Transfers Trade & Export Company
264, Cosh Transfers Corporation for the "Cafio Martin Pefia" Enlace Project
265 Cash Transfers Redevelopment Authority of Roosevelt Roads
268 Cash Transters Puerto Rico Institute of Statistics
272 Cash Transfers Office of the Inspector General
276 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Public Private Partnership Authority
277 Cash Transters i i inistrati
279 Full visilty Public Service Appeals Commission
281 Full Visivilty Office of the Election Comptroller
285 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Integrated Transit Authority
286 Cash Transfers Authority of the Port of Ponce
288 Cosh Transfers University of Puerto Rico Comprehensive Cancer Center
290 Full Visibility State Office of Energy Policy
293 Cash Transfers. Center for Diabetes
295 Cash Transfers Fiscal Agency & Financial Advisory Authority
297 Cosh Transfers Financial Oversight and Management Board
298 Cash Transfers Transport and Other Services Office
329 Cash Transfers Office of Socio-E ic & C ity D

CONFIDENTIAL




Period 2 - August

October 11, 2019
e
9,051,118,000 16,295,617 480,230,412 7,678,583,209 5.31%
EREe

General Fund Appropriations

Total Available
Budget Encumbrances 1012 Expenses Balance

B2A Visibilitv Total Total Total Total
1 Cash Transfers Senate - Legislature
2 Cash Transfers House - Legislature
8 CashTransfers Office of the Comptroller
10 Partial Visiility - Payroll The General Court of Justice
1 Full Visibility Puerto Rico Traffic Safety Commission
5 Full isibily Office of the Governor
6 Full Visiilty Office of Management and Budget
7 OMB and Treasury Custodies Assignments under the custody of the OMB
g Full iy Puerto Rico Planning Board
Full Viskily Puerto Rico Department of State
4 Full Visibility - External FS Puerto Rico Department of the Treasury
25 OMB and Treasury Custodies Assignments under the custody of the Treasury
26 Cash Transfers Employee Retirement System
28 Full Visibility State Elections Commission
29 Cesh Transfers Puerto Rico Federal Affairs Administration
0 Full Visiilty Human Resources Management & Transformation
1 Full Visibility General Services Administration
4l visiily Commission of Investigation, Processing and Appeals
7 Full Visiilty Civil Rights Commission
Full Viskily Puerto Rico Department of Justice
3 Full Visibility Puerto Rico National Guard
partal Vit - Operatons Deparment of Public Safety
Full Visiilty Department of Transportation and Public Works
Full Visibilty Dep of Natural and Envi Resources
Full Visbily Puerto Rico Department of Agriculture
Full Visbility Office of the Citizen’s Ombudsman
Full Vishily Cooperative Development Commission of Puerto Rico
5 Full Visibilty. Public Service Commission
Full Visibility Puerto Rico Department of Labor and Human Resources
68 Full Visibility Puerto Rico Labor Relations Board
Full Vishily Puerto Rico Department of Consumer Affairs
Full Vishlity - Extornal FS Department of Health
Full Visibility Department of Housing
Full Vishility - Extornal FS Department of Education
o Full Visbilty Institute of Puerto Rican Culture
7 Full Visibilty. Department of Recreation and Sports
9 Full iy Horse Racing Industry and Sport Administration
90 Cash Transfers: Medical Services Administration of Puerto Rico
95 Full Visiily - Extemal FS Mental Health and Drug Addiction Services Administration
96 Full Visiily Office of the Women’s Advocate
106 Ful Visibility Public Housing Administration
109 Cash Transfers Puerto Rico School of Plastic Arts
117 FulVisbily Act 70
119 Cosh Transters Department of Economic Development & Commerce
120 Ful Visiily Veteran's Advocate Office
122 Full Visibility Secretariat of the Department of the Family
123 Full Visibility Family and Children Administration
124 Full Visbitty Child Support Administration (ASUME)
126 Ful Visibility Vocational Rehabilitation Administration
127 Full Visibility Socioeconomic Development of the Family
133 Full Visibility Natural Resources Administration
137 Full Visibility Department of Correction and Rehabilitation
139 Ful Visibilty Parole Board
152 Full Visibility Elderly and Retired People Advocate Office
153 Full sty Office for People with Disabilities
155 Full Visibility State Historic Preservation Office of Puerto Rico
161 Cesh Transfers Puerto Rico Infrastructure Financing Authority
167 Cosh Transfers Integral Development of the “Peninsula de Cantera"
176 Cash Transfers University of Puerto Rico (UPR)
186 Cosh Transfers Culebra Conservation and Development Authority
187 Cesh Transfers Puerto Rico Health Insurance Administration
191 Cosh Transfers Musical Arts Corporation
197 Cash Transfers Fine Arts Center Corporation
193 Cash Transters Government Ethics Board
196 Cash Transfers Puerto Rico Public Broadcasting Corporation
200 Cosh Transfers Special Independent Prosecutor's Panel
208 Cash Transfers Contributions to the Municipalities
215 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Conservatory of Music Corporation
220 Cash Transfers Correctional Health Services Corporation
2271 Full Visibility Emergency Medical Corps Bureau
227 Cash Transfers Legislative Services - Legislature
223 Cosh Transhers Capitol Building - Legislature
224 Cesh Transfers Joint Comission to the Comptroler - Legislature
225 Cosh Transfers Leglislative Subsidies Office - Legislature
237 Full Visiblity Office for the Patient's Advocate
235 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Housing Finance Corporation
238 Cash Transfers The Port of the Americas Authority
2471 Ful Visivility Administration for Integral Development of Childhood
258 Cash Transfers Trade & Export Company
264, Cosh Transfers Corporation for the "Cafio Martin Pefia" Enlace Project
265 Cash Transfers Redevelopment Authority of Roosevelt Roads
268 Cash Transters Puerto Rico Institute of Statistics
272 Cash Transfers Office of the Inspector General
276 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Public Private Partnership Authority
277 Cash Transters i i inistrati
279 Full visilty Public Service Appeals Commission
281 Full Visivilty Office of the Election Comptroller
285 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Integrated Transit Authority
286 Cash Transfers Authority of the Port of Ponce
288 Cosh Transfers University of Puerto Rico Comprehensive Cancer Center
290 Full Visibility State Office of Energy Policy
293 Cash Transfers. Center for Diabetes
295 Cash Transfers Fiscal Agency & Financial Advisory Authority
297 Cosh Transfers Financial Oversight and Management Board
298 Cash Transfers Transport and Other Services Office
329 Cash Transfers Office of Socio-E ic & C ity D
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Period 3 - September

October 11, 2019
e
7,849,529,000 (274,569) 533,624,241 6,118,108,765 6.80%
S
Joint Resolution - General Fund
Total Available
Budget Encumbrances Total Expenses Balance % Expensed

Total
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B2A Visibilitv Total Total Total Total
1 Cash Transfers Senate - Legislature
2 Cash Transfers House - Legislature
8 CashTransfers Office of the Comptroller
10 Parial Visiility - Payroll The General Court of Justice
1 Full Visibility Puerto Rico Traffic Safety Commission
5 Full isibilty Office of the Governor
6 Full Visiilty Office of Management and Budget
7 OMB and Treasury Custodies Assignments under the custody of the OMB
g Full iy Puerto Rico Planning Board
Full Viskily Puerto Rico Department of State
4 Ful Visibility - External FS Puerto Rico Department of the Treasury
25 OMB and Treasury Custodies Assignments under the custody of the Treasury
26 Cash Transfers Employee Retirement System
28 Full Visibility State Elections Commission
29 Cesh Transfers Puerto Rico Federal Affairs Administration
0 Full Visiilty Human Resources Management & Transformation
1 Full Visibility General Services Administration
4l visiily Commission of Investigation, Processing and Appeals
7 Full Visiilty Civil Rights Commission
Full Viskily Puerto Rico Department of Justice
3 Full Visibility Puerto Rico National Guard
partal Vit - Operatons Deparment of Public Safety
Ful Vst Department of Transportation and Public Works
Full Visibilty Dep of Natural and Envi Resources
Full Visbily Puerto Rico Department of Agriculture
Full Visbility Office of the Citizen’s Ombudsman
Full Vishily Cooperative Development Commission of Puerto Rico
5 Full Visibilty. Public Service Commission
Full Visibility Puerto Rico Department of Labor and Human Resources
68 Full Visibility Puerto Rico Labor Relations Board
Full Vishily Puerto Rico Department of Consumer Affairs
Full Vishility - Extornal FS Department of Health
Full Visibility Department of Housing
Full Vishlity - Extornal FS Department of Education
o Full Visbilty Institute of Puerto Rican Culture
7 Full Visibilty. Department of Recreation and Sports
9 Full iy Horse Racing Industry and Sport Administration
90 Cash Transfers: Medical Services Administration of Puerto Rico
95 Full Visiily - Extemal FS Mental Health and Drug Addiction Services Administration
96 Full Visiily Office of the Women’s Advocate
106 Ful Visibility Public Housing Administration
109 Cash Transfers Puerto Rico School of Plastic Arts
117 FulVisbily Act 70
119 Cosh Transters Department of Economic Development & Commerce
120 Ful Visiily Veteran's Advocate Office
122 Full Visibility Secretariat of the Department of the Family
123 Full Visibility Family and Children Administration
124 Full visbitty Child Support Administration (ASUME)
126 Ful Visibility Vocational Rehabilitation Administration
127 Full Visibility Socioeconomic Development of the Family
133 Full Visibility Natural Resources Administration
137 Full Visibility Department of Correction and Rehabilitation
139 Ful Visibilty Parole Board
152 Full Visibility Elderly and Retired People Advocate Office
153 Full sty Office for People with Disabilities
155 Full Visibility State Historic Preservation Office of Puerto Rico
161 Cesh Transfers Puerto Rico Infrastructure Financing Authority
167 Cosh Transfers Integral Development of the “Peninsula de Cantera"
176 Cash Transfers University of Puerto Rico (UPR)
186 Cosh Transfers Culebra Conservation and Development Authority
187 Cesh Transfers Puerto Rico Health Insurance Administration
191 Cosh Transfers Musical Arts Corporation
197 Cash Transfers Fine Arts Center Corporation
193 Cash Transters Government Ethics Board
196 Cash Transfers Puerto Rico Public Broadcasting Corporation
200 Cosh Transfers Special Independent Prosecutor's Panel
208 Cash Transfers Contributions to the Municipalities
215 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Conservatory of Music Corporation
220 Cash Transfers Correctional Health Services Corporation
2271 Full Visibility Emergency Medical Corps Bureau
227 Cash Transfers Legislative Services - Legislature
223 Cosh Transfers Capitol Building - Legislature
224 Cash Transfers Joint Comission to the Comptroler - Legislature
225 Cosh Transfers Leglislative Subsidies Office - Legislature
237 Full Visiblity Office for the Patient's Advocate
235 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Housing Finance Corporation
238 Cash Transfers The Port of the Americas Authority
2471 Ful Visivility Administration for Integral Development of Childhood
258 Cash Transfers Trade & Export Company
264, Cosh Transfers Corporation for the "Cafio Martin Pefia" Enlace Project
265 Csh Transfers Redevelopment Authority of Roosevelt Roads
268 Cash Transters Puerto Rico Institute of Statistics
272 Cash Transfers Office of the Inspector General
276 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Public Private Partnership Authority
277 Cash Transters i i inistrati
279 Full visbilty Public Service Appeals Commission
281 Full Visivity Office of the Election Comptroller
285 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Integrated Transit Authority
286 Cash Transfers Authority of the Port of Ponce
288 Cosh Transfers University of Puerto Rico Comprehensive Cancer Center
290 Full Visibilty State Office of Energy Policy
293 Cash Transfers. Center for Diabetes
295 Cash Transfers Fiscal Agency & Financial Advisory Authority
297 Cosh Transfers Financial Oversight and Management Board
298 Cash Transfers Transport and Other Services Office
329 Cash Transfers Office of Socio-E ic & C ity D
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Period 3 - September

October 11, 2019
e
1,201,589,000 (787,180) 132,334,600 895,577,353 11.01%
| censed |

Special Appropriations - General Fund

Total Available
Budget Encumbrances 1012 Expenses Balance

B2A Visibilitv Total Total Total Total
1 Cash Transfers Senate - Legislature
2 Cash Transfers House - Legislature
8 CashTransfers Office of the Comptroller
10 Partial Visiility - Payroll The General Court of Justice
1 Full Visibility Puerto Rico Traffic Safety Commission
5 Full isibily Office of the Governor
6 Full Visiilty Office of Management and Budget
7 OMB and Treasury Custodies Assignments under the custody of the OMB
g Full iy Puerto Rico Planning Board
Full Viskily Puerto Rico Department of State
4 Ful Visibility - External FS Puerto Rico Department of the Treasury
25 OMB and Treasury Custodies Assignments under the custody of the Treasury
26 Cash Transfers Employee Retirement System
28 Full Visibilty State Elections Commission
29 Cesh Transfers Puerto Rico Federal Affairs Administration
30 Full visiilty Human Resources Management & Transformation
31 Full Visibilty General Services Administration
34 Flvisiy Commission of Investigation, Processing and Appeals
37 Full iy Civil Rights Commission
3g Rl Vishilky Puerto Rico Department of Justice
43 Ful Visiilty Puerto Rico National Guard
45 Partil Visilty - Operations Deparment of Public Safety
49 Fullvisilty Department of Transportation and Public Works
50 Full Visibilty D¢ of Natural and Envir Resources
55 Full iy Puerto Rico Department of Agriculture
60 Full Vil Office of the Citizen’s Ombudsman
62 Full iy Cooperative Development Commission of Puerto Rico
65 Full Visibility Public Service Commission
67 Full Visivility Puerto Rico Department of Labor and Human Resources
68 Full Visibility Puerto Rico Labor Relations Board
69 Full iy Puerto Rico Department of Consumer Affairs
71 Full Vishiliy - Extornal FS Department of Health
78 Full Visibility Department of Housing
81 Full Vishility - Extornal F$ Department of Education
g2 Full Visiility Institute of Puerto Rican Culture
g7 Full Visibility Department of Recreation and Sports
89 Ful Visbilty Horse Racing Industry and Sport Administration
90 Cash Transfers: Medical Services Administration of Puerto Rico
95 Full Visiily - Extemal FS Mental Health and Drug Addiction Services Administration
96 Full Vil Office of the Women's Advocate
106 Ful Visibility Public Housing Administration
109 Cash Transters Puerto Rico School of Plastic Arts
117 Ful Visbily Act 70
119 Cosh Transters Department of Economic Development & Commerce
120 Ful Visivily Veteran's Advocate Office
122 Full Visibility Secretariat of the Department of the Family
123 Full Visibility Family and Children Administration
124 Full Visibility Child Support Administration (ASUME)
126 Ful Visibility Vocational Rehabilitation Administration
127 Full Visibility Socioeconomic Development of the Family
133 Full Visibility Natural Resources Administration
137 Full Visibility Department of Correction and Rehabilitation
139 Ful Visibilty Parole Board
152 Full Visibility Elderly and Retired People Advocate Office
153 Full isivity Office for People with Disabilities
155 Fullvishil State Historic Preservation Office of Puerto Rico
161 Cesh Transfers Puerto Rico Infrastructure Financing Authority
167 Cosh Transfers Integral Development of the “Peninsula de Cantera"
176 Cash Transfers University of Puerto Rico (UPR)
186 Cosh Transfers Culebra Conservation and Development Authority
187 Cesh Transfers Puerto Rico Health Insurance Administration
191 Cosh Transfers Musical Arts Corporation
197 Cash Transfers Fine Arts Center Corporation
193 Cash Transters Government Ethics Board
196 Cash Transfers Puerto Rico Public Broadcasting Corporation
200 Cosh Transfers Special Independent Prosecutor's Panel
208 Cash Transfers Contributions to the Municipalities
215 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Conservatory of Music Corporation
220 Cash Transfers Correctional Health Services Corporation
2271 Full Visibility Emergency Medical Corps Bureau
227 Cash Transfers Legislative Services - Legislature
223 Cosh Transhers Capitol Building - Legislature
224 Cesh Transfers Joint Comission to the Comptroler - Legislature
225 Cosh Transfers Leglislative Subsidies Office - Legislature
237 Full Visiblity Office for the Patient's Advocate
235 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Housing Finance Corporation
238 Cash Transfers The Port of the Americas Authority
247 Ful Visivility Administration for Integral Development of Childhood
258 Cash Transfers Trade & Export Company
264, Cosh Transfers Corporation for the "Cafio Martin Pefia" Enlace Project
265 Cash Transfers Redevelopment Authority of Roosevelt Roads
268 Cash Transters Puerto Rico Institute of Statistics
272 Cash Transfers Office of the Inspector General
276 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Public Private Partnership Authority
277 Cash Transters i i inistrati
279 Full visbilty Public Service Appeals Commission
281 Full Visivity Office of the Election Comptroller
285 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Integrated Transit Authority
286 Cash Transfers Authority of the Port of Ponce
288 Cosh Transfers University of Puerto Rico Comprehensive Cancer Center
290 Full Visibility State Office of Energy Policy
293 Cash Transfes Center for Diabetes
295 Cash Transfers Fiscal Agency & Financial Advisory Authority
297 Cosh Transfers Financial Oversight and Management Board
298 Cash Transfers Transport and Other Services Office
329 Cash Transfers Office of Socio-E ic & C ity D
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Period 3 - September

October 11, 2019
o
9,051,118,000 (1,061,749) 665,958,841 7,013,686,117 7.36%
| censed |

General Fund Appropriations

Total Available
Budget Encumbrances 1012 Expenses Balance

B2A Visibilitv Total Total Total Total
1 Cash Transfers Senate - Legislature
2 Cash Transfers House - Legislature
8 CashTransfers Office of the Comptroller
10 Parial Visiility - Payroll The General Court of Justice
1 Full Visibility Puerto Rico Traffic Safety Commission
5 Full isibilty Office of the Governor
6 Full Visiilty Office of Management and Budget
7 OMB and Treasury Custodies Assignments under the custody of the OMB
g Full iy Puerto Rico Planning Board
Full Viskily Puerto Rico Department of State
4 Ful Visibility - External FS Puerto Rico Department of the Treasury
25 OMB and Treasury Custodies Assignments under the custody of the Treasury
26 Cash Transfers Employee Retirement System
28 Full Visibility State Elections Commission
29 Cesh Transfers Puerto Rico Federal Affairs Administration
0 Full Visiilty Human Resources Management & Transformation
1 Full Visibility General Services Administration
4l visiily Commission of Investigation, Processing and Appeals
7 Full Visiilty Civil Rights Commission
Full Viskily Puerto Rico Department of Justice
3 Full Visibility Puerto Rico National Guard
partal Vit - Operatons Deparment of Public Safety
Ful Vst Department of Transportation and Public Works
Full Visibilty Dep of Natural and Envi Resources
Full Visbily Puerto Rico Department of Agriculture
Full Visibility Office of the Citizen’s Ombudsman
Full Vishily Cooperative Development Commission of Puerto Rico
5 Full Visibilty Public Service Commission
Full Visibility Puerto Rico Department of Labor and Human Resources
68 Full Visibility Puerto Rico Labor Relations Board
Full Vishilty Puerto Rico Department of Consumer Affairs
Full Vishility - Extornal FS Department of Health
Full Visibility Department of Housing
Full Vishility - Extornal FS Department of Education
o Full Visbilty Institute of Puerto Rican Culture
7 Full Visibilty. Department of Recreation and Sports
9 Full iy Horse Racing Industry and Sport Administration
90 Cash Transfers: Medical Services Administration of Puerto Rico
95 Full Visiily - Extemal FS Mental Health and Drug Addiction Services Administration
96 Full Visiily Office of the Women’s Advocate
106 Ful Visibility Public Housing Administration
109 Cash Transfers Puerto Rico School of Plastic Arts
117 FulVisbily Act 70
119 Cosh Transters Department of Economic Development & Commerce
120 Ful Visiily Veteran's Advocate Office
122 Full Visibility Secretariat of the Department of the Family
123 Full Visibility Family and Children Administration
124 Full visbitty Child Support Administration (ASUME)
126 Ful Visibility Vocational Rehabilitation Administration
127 Full Visibility Socioeconomic Development of the Family
133 Full Visibility Natural Resources Administration
137 Full Visibility Department of Correction and Rehabilitation
139 Ful Visibilty Parole Board
152 Full Visibility Elderly and Retired People Advocate Office
153 Full sty Office for People with Disabilities
155 Full Visibility State Historic Preservation Office of Puerto Rico
161 Cesh Transfers Puerto Rico Infrastructure Financing Authority
167 Cosh Transfers Integral Development of the “Peninsula de Cantera"
176 Cash Transfers University of Puerto Rico (UPR)
186 Cosh Transfers Culebra Conservation and Development Authority
187 Cesh Transfers Puerto Rico Health Insurance Administration
191 Cosh Transfers Musical Arts Corporation
197 Cash Transfers Fine Arts Center Corporation
193 Cash Transters Government Ethics Board
196 Cash Transfers Puerto Rico Public Broadcasting Corporation
200 Cosh Transfers Special Independent Prosecutor's Panel
208 Cash Transfers Contributions to the Municipalities
215 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Conservatory of Music Corporation
220 Cash Transfers Correctional Health Services Corporation
2271 Full Visibility Emergency Medical Corps Bureau
227 Cash Transfers Legislative Services - Legislature
223 Cosh Transfers Capitol Building - Legislature
224 Cash Transfers Joint Comission to the Comptroler - Legislature
225 Cosh Transfers Leglislative Subsidies Office - Legislature
237 Full Visiblity Office for the Patient's Advocate
235 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Housing Finance Corporation
238 Cash Transfers The Port of the Americas Authority
2471 Ful Visivility Administration for Integral Development of Childhood
258 Cash Transfers Trade & Export Company
264, Cosh Transfers Corporation for the "Cafio Martin Pefia" Enlace Project
265 Csh Transfers Redevelopment Authority of Roosevelt Roads
268 Cash Transters Puerto Rico Institute of Statistics
272 Cash Transfers Office of the Inspector General
276 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Public Private Partnership Authority
277 Cash Transters i i inistrati
279 Full visbilty Public Service Appeals Commission
281 Full Visivity Office of the Election Comptroller
285 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Integrated Transit Authority
286 Cash Transfers Authority of the Port of Ponce
288 Cosh Transfers University of Puerto Rico Comprehensive Cancer Center
290 Full Visibilty State Office of Energy Policy
293 Cash Transfers. Center for Diabetes
295 Cash Transfers Fiscal Agency & Financial Advisory Authority
297 Cosh Transfers Financial Oversight and Management Board
298 Cash Transfers Transport and Other Services Office
329 Cash Transfers Office of Socio-E ic & C ity D
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B2A Visibilitv
1 Cash Transters
2 Cash Transters
g Cash Transters
10 Partil Visiility - Payroll
1 FullVisibily
5 FullVisiily
6 Full Visbily
7 OMB and Treasury Custodies
g Full Visiily
Full Visily
4 Foll Visivily - Extermal FS
25 OMB and Treasury Custodies
26 Cash Transfers
28 Full Visibility
29 Cash Transfers
0 Full Visbily
1 Full Visibily
4 Full Visvly
7 Full Visibily
Full Visily
3 Full Visbily
partial Visibiliy - Operations
Full Visiily
Full Visily
Full Visiily
FullVisiily
Full Visily
5 Full Visiily
Full Visily
68 Full Visibility
Full Visbily
Full Visibily - Exteral FS
Full Visbily
Full Visibily - Exteral FS
o Full Visbily
7 Full Visiily
g Full Visiily
9Q Cash Transfers
95 Full Visbily - Extemal FS
96 FullVisiily
106 Full Visbily
109 Cash Transters
117 Full Visbily
119 Cash Transters
120 Full Visbily
122 FullViiily
123 FullVisbily
124 Full Visbily
126 FullVisbily
127 FullVisiily
133 FullVisbily
137 FullVisiily
139 FullVisbily
157 Full Visiily
153 FullVisbily
155 Full Visbily
161 Cash Transters
167 Cash Transters
176 Cash Transters
186 Cash Transters
187 Cash Transters
191 Cash Transters
197 Cash Transters
193 Cash Transters
196 Cash Transters
200 Cash Transters
208 Cash Transters
215 Cash Transters
220 Cash Transters
221 FullVisiily
227 Cash Transters
223 Cash Transters
224 Cash Transters
225 Cash Transters
231 FullVisbily
235 Cash Transters
238 Cash Transters
241 FullVisibily
258 Cash Transters
264 Cash Transters
265 Cash Transters
268 Cash Transters
272 Cash Transters
276 Cash Transters
277 Cash Transters
279 Full Visiily
281 Full Visbily
285 Cash Transters
286 Cash Transters
288 Cash Transters
290 Full Visbily
293 Cash Transters
295 Cash Transters
297 Cash Transters
298 Cash Transters
329 Cash Transters
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Fiscal Year to Date
October 11, 2019
7,849,529,000

BUDGET

Joint Resolution - General Fund

Budget

Senate - Legislature
House - Legislature

Office of the Comptroller

The General Court of Justice

Puerto Rico Traffic Safety Commission

Office of the Governor

Office of Management and Budget

Assignments under the custody of the OMB

Puerto Rico Planning Board

Puerto Rico Department of State

Puerto Rico Department of the Treasury
Assignments under the custody of the Treasury
Employee Retirement System

State Elections Commission

Puerto Rico Federal Affairs Administration

Human Resources Management & Transformation
General Services Administration

Commission of Investigation, Processing and Appeals
Civil Rights Commission

Puerto Rico Department of Justice

Puerto Rico National Guard

Deparment of Public Safety

Department of Transportation and Public Works

Dep of Natural and Resources
Puerto Rico Department of Agriculture

Office of the Citizen’s Ombudsman

Cooperative Development Commission of Puerto Rico
Public Service Commission

Puerto Rico Department of Labor and Human Resources
Puerto Rico Labor Relations Board

Puerto Rico Department of Consumer Affairs
Department of Health

Department of Housing

Department of Education

Institute of Puerto Rican Culture

Department of Recreation and Sports

Horse Racing Industry and Sport Administration
Medical Services Administration of Puerto Rico

EXPENSES

Total Total Total Total

i

i
Mental Health and Drug Addiction Services Administration
Office of the Women’s Advocate
Public Housing Administration
Puerto Rico School of Plastic Arts
Act 70
Department of Economic Development & Commerce
Veteran's Advocate Office
Secretariat of the Department of the Family
Family and Children Administration
Child Support Administration (ASUME)
Vocational Rehabilitation Administration
Socioeconomic Development of the Family
Natural Resources Administration
Department of Correction and Rehabilitation
Parole Board
Elderly and Retired People Advocate Office
Office for People with Disabilities
State Historic Preservation Office of Puerto Rico
Puerto Rico Infrastructure Financing Authority
Integral Development of the “Peninsula de Cantera"
University of Puerto Rico (UPR)
Culebra Conservation and Development Authority
Puerto Rico Health Insurance Administration
Musical Arts Corporation
Fine Arts Center Corporation
Government Ethics Board
Puerto Rico Public Broadcasting Corporation
Special Independent Prosecutor's Panel
Contributions to the Municipalities
Puerto Rico Conservatory of Music Corporation
Correctional Health Services Corporation
Emergency Medical Corps Bureau
Legislative Services - Legislature
Capitol Building - Legislature
Joint Comission to the Comptroler - Legislature
Leglislative Subsidies Office - Legislature
Office for the Patient's Advocate
Puerto Rico Housing Finance Corporation
The Port of the Americas Authority
Administration for Integral Development of Childhood
Trade & Export Company
Corporation for the "Cafio Martin Pefia" Enlace Project
Redevelopment Authority of Roosevelt Roads
Puerto Rico Institute of Statistics
Office of the Inspector General
Puerto Rico Public Private Partnership Authority
Public Service Appeals Commission
Office of the Election Comptroller
Puerto Rico Integrated Transit Authority
Authority of the Port of Ponce
University of Puerto Rico Comprehensive Cancer Center
State Office of Energy Policy
Center for Diabetes
Fiscal Agency & Financial Advisory Authority
Financial Oversight and Management Board
Transport and Other Services Office
Office of Socio-E ic & Co ity D

Frz0 Frz0
32,656,265 1,698,763,970 6,118,108,765 21.64%

Total Available

Encumbrances 1012 Expenses Balance % Expensed

162.88%
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Fiscal Year to Date

October 11, 2019
1,201,589,000 4,430,772 301,580,876 895,577,353 25.10%
Special Appropriations - General Fund
Total Available
Budget Encumbrances Total Expenses Balance % Expensed

Total

[N
&

B2A Visibilitv Total Total Total Total
1 Cash Transfers Senate - Legislature
2 Cash Transfers House - Legislature
8 CashTransfers Office of the Comptroller
10 Parial Visiility - Payroll The General Court of Justice
1 Full Visibility Puerto Rico Traffic Safety Commission
5 Full isibily Office of the Governor
6 Full Visiilty Office of Management and Budget
7 OMB and Treasury Custodies Assignments under the custody of the OMB
g Full iy Puerto Rico Planning Board
Full Viskily Puerto Rico Department of State
4 Full Visibility - External FS Puerto Rico Department of the Treasury
25 OMB and Treasury Custodies Assignments under the custody of the Treasury
26 Cash Transfers Employee Retirement System
28 Full Visibilty State Elections Commission
29 Cesh Transfers Puerto Rico Federal Affairs Administration
30 Full visiilty Human Resources Management & Transformation
31 Full Visibilty. General Services Administration
34 Flvisiy Commission of Investigation, Processing and Appeals
37 Full iy Civil Rights Commission
3g Rl Vishilky Puerto Rico Department of Justice
43 Ful Visiilty Puerto Rico National Guard
45 Partil Visilty - Operations Deparment of Public Safety
49 Fullvisilty Department of Transportation and Public Works
50 Full Visibilty D¢ of Natural and Envir Resources
55 Full iy Puerto Rico Department of Agriculture
60 Full Vil Office of the Citizen’s Ombudsman
62 Full iy Cooperative Development Commission of Puerto Rico
65 Full Visibility Public Service Commission
67 Full Visivility Puerto Rico Department of Labor and Human Resources
68 Full Visibility Puerto Rico Labor Relations Board
69 Full iy Puerto Rico Department of Consumer Affairs
71 Full Vishiliy - Extornal FS Department of Health
78 Full Visibility Department of Housing
81 Full Vishility - Extornal F$ Department of Education
g2 Full Visiility Institute of Puerto Rican Culture
g7 Full Visibility Department of Recreation and Sports
89 Ful Visbilty Horse Racing Industry and Sport Administration
90 Cash Transfers: Medical Services Administration of Puerto Rico
95 Full Visiily - Extemal FS Mental Health and Drug Addiction Services Administration
96 Full Vil Office of the Women's Advocate
106 Ful Visibility Public Housing Administration
109 Cash Transters Puerto Rico School of Plastic Arts
117 Ful Visbily Act 70
119 Cosh Transters Department of Economic Development & Commerce
120 Ful Visivily Veteran's Advocate Office
122 Full Visibility Secretariat of the Department of the Family
123 Full Visibility Family and Children Administration
124 Full Visibility Child Support Administration (ASUME)
126 Ful Visibility Vocational Rehabilitation Administration
127 Ful Visibility Socioeconomic Development of the Family
133 Full Visibility Natural Resources Administration
137 Full Visibility Department of Correction and Rehabilitation
139 Ful Visibily Parole Board
152 Full Visibility Elderly and Retired People Advocate Office
153 Full sty Office for People with Disabilities
155 Full vishil State Historic Preservation Office of Puerto Rico
161 Cesh Transfers Puerto Rico Infrastructure Financing Authority
167 Cosh Transfers Integral Development of the “Peninsula de Cantera"
176 Cash Transfers University of Puerto Rico (UPR)
186 Cosh Transfers Culebra Conservation and Development Authority
187 Cesh Transfers Puerto Rico Health Insurance Administration
191 Cosh Transfers Musical Arts Corporation
19 Cash Transfers Fine Arts Center Corporation
193 Cash Transters Government Ethics Board
196 Cash Transfers Puerto Rico Public Broadcasting Corporation
200 Cosh Transfers Special Independent Prosecutor's Panel
208 Cash Transfers Contributions to the Municipalities
215 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Conservatory of Music Corporation
220 Cash Transfers Correctional Health Services Corporation
2271 Full Visibility Emergency Medical Corps Bureau
227 Cash Transfers Legislative Services - Legislature
223 Cosh Transfers Capitol Building - Legislature
224 Cash Transfers Joint Comission to the Comptroler - Legislature
225 Cosh Transfers Leglislative Subsidies Office - Legislature
237 Full sty Office for the Patient's Advocate
235 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Housing Finance Corporation
238 Cash Transfers The Port of the Americas Authority
2471 Ful Visivility Administration for Integral Development of Childhood
258 Cash Transfers Trade & Export Company
264, Cosh Transfers Corporation for the "Cafio Martin Pefia" Enlace Project
265 Cash Transfers Redevelopment Authority of Roosevelt Roads
268 Cash Transters Puerto Rico Institute of Statistics
272 Cash Transfers Office of the Inspector General
276 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Public Private Partnership Authority
277 Cash Transters i i inistrati
279 Full visilty Public Service Appeals Commission
281 Full Visivilty Office of the Election Comptroller
285 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Integrated Transit Authority
286 Cash Transfers Authority of the Port of Ponce
288 Cosh Transfers University of Puerto Rico Comprehensive Cancer Center
290 Full Visibility State Office of Energy Policy
293 Cash Transfers. Center for Diabetes
295 Cash Transfers Fiscal Agency & Financial Advisory Authority
297 Cosh Transfers Financial Oversight and Management Board
298 Cash Transfers Transport and Other Services Office
329 Cash Transfers Office of Socio-E ic & C ity D
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Fiscal Year to Date

October 11, 2019
e
9,051,118,000 37,087,037 2,000,344,846 7,013,686,117 22.10%
| censed |

General Fund Appropriations

Total Available
Budget Encumbrances 1012 Expenses Balance

B2A Visibilitv Total Total Total Total
1 Cash Transfers Senate - Legislature
2 Cash Transfers House - Legislature
8 CashTransfers Office of the Comptroller
10 Parial Visiility - Payroll The General Court of Justice
1 Full Visibility Puerto Rico Traffic Safety Commission
5 Full isibiliy Office of the Governor
6 Full Visiilty Office of Management and Budget
7 OMB and Treasury Custodies Assignments under the custody of the OMB
g Full iy Puerto Rico Planning Board
Full Viskily Puerto Rico Department of State
4 Full Visibility - External FS Puerto Rico Department of the Treasury
25 OMB and Treasury Custodies Assignments under the custody of the Treasury
26 Cash Transfers Employee Retirement System
28 Full Visibilty State Elections Commission
29 Cesh Transfers Puerto Rico Federal Affairs Administration
0 Full Visiilty Human Resources Management & Transformation
1 Full Visibility General Services Administration
4l visiily Commission of Investigation, Processing and Appeals
7 Full Visiilty Civil Rights Commission
Full Viskily Puerto Rico Department of Justice
3 Full Visibility Puerto Rico National Guard
partal Vit - Operatons Deparment of Public Safety
Ful Vst Department of Transportation and Public Works
Full Visibilty Dep of Natural and Envi Resources
Full Visbily Puerto Rico Department of Agriculture
Full Visibility Office of the Citizen’s Ombudsman
Full Vishily Cooperative Development Commission of Puerto Rico
5 Full Visibilty. Public Service Commission
Full Visibility Puerto Rico Department of Labor and Human Resources
68 Full Visivility Puerto Rico Labor Relations Board
Full Vishily Puerto Rico Department of Consumer Affairs
Full Vishility - Extornal FS Department of Health
Full Visibility Department of Housing
Full Vishlity - Extornal FS Department of Education
2 Full Visbilty Institute of Puerto Rican Culture
7 Full Visibilty. Department of Recreation and Sports
9 Full iy Horse Racing Industry and Sport Administration
90 Cash Transfers Medical Services Administration of Puerto Rico
95 Full Visiily - Extemal FS Mental Health and Drug Addiction Services Administration
96 Full Visiily Office of the Women’s Advocate
106 Ful Visibility Public Housing Administration
109 Cash Transfes Puerto Rico School of Plastic Arts
117 Ful Visbilty Act 70
119 Cosh Transters Department of Economic Development & Commerce
120 Ful Visiily Veteran's Advocate Office
122 Full Visibility Secretariat of the Department of the Family
123 Full Visibility Family and Children Administration
124 Full Visbitty Child Support Administration (ASUME)
126 Ful Visibility Vocational Rehabilitation Administration
127 Full Visibility Socioeconomic Development of the Family
133 Full Visibility Natural Resources Administration
137 Full Visibility Department of Correction and Rehabilitation
139 Ful Visibily Parole Board
152 Full Visibility Elderly and Retired People Advocate Office
153 Full sty Office for People with Disabilities
155 Full Visibility State Historic Preservation Office of Puerto Rico
161 Cesh Transfers Puerto Rico Infrastructure Financing Authority
167 Cosh Transfers Integral Development of the “Peninsula de Cantera"
176 Cash Transfers University of Puerto Rico (UPR)
186 Cosh Transfers Culebra Conservation and Development Authority
187 Cesh Transfers Puerto Rico Health Insurance Administration
191 Cosh Transfers Musical Arts Corporation
19 Cash Transfers Fine Arts Center Corporation
193 Cash Transters Government Ethics Board
196 Cash Transfers Puerto Rico Public Broadcasting Corporation
200 Cosh Transfers Special Independent Prosecutor's Panel
208 Cash Transfers Contributions to the Municipalities
215 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Conservatory of Music Corporation
220 Cash Transfers Correctional Health Services Corporation
2271 Full Visibility Emergency Medical Corps Bureau
227 Cash Transfers Legislative Services - Legislature
223 Cosh Transfers Capitol Building - Legislature
224 Cash Transfers Joint Comission to the Comptroler - Legislature
225 Cosh Transfers Leglislative Subsidies Office - Legislature
237 Full Visiblity Office for the Patient's Advocate
235 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Housing Finance Corporation
238 Cash Transfers The Port of the Americas Authority
2471 Ful Visivility Administration for Integral Development of Childhood
258 Cash Transfers Trade & Export Company
264, Cosh Transfers Corporation for the "Cafio Martin Pefia" Enlace Project
265 Cash Transfers Redevelopment Authority of Roosevelt Roads
268 Cash Transters Puerto Rico Institute of Statistics
272 Cash Transfers Office of the Inspector General
276 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Public Private Partnership Authority
277 Cash Transters i i inistrati
279 Full visily Public Service Appeals Commission
281 Full Visbility Office of the Election Comptroller
285 Cosh Transfers Puerto Rico Integrated Transit Authority
286 Cash Transfers Authority of the Port of Ponce
288 Cosh Transfers University of Puerto Rico Comprehensive Cancer Center
290 Full Visibility State Office of Energy Policy
293 Cash Transfers. Center for Diabetes
295 Cash Transfers Fiscal Agency & Financial Advisory Authority
297 Cosh Transfers Financial Oversight and Management Board
298 Cash Transfers Transport and Other Services Office
329 Cash Transfers Office of Socio-E ic & C ity D
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Recorded General Fund ly d 2%

as of the dote ofthe reoort T T T T TR TR
Fiday, October 11,2019 9,051,118,000 37087037 2,000384,845 . . . . 2037431683 7,013,686117
Total
General Fund Budget o TotalExpenses 1% TotalExpenses 1% Toalbxpenses,Te! TotalExpenses  Encumbrances &
ncumbrances ncumbrances ncumbrances ncumbrances P
B2A Entity Total Total
T Gt Senate - Legislauure 26703,047 E 6,508,868 E - - - - - 6508,868 20194179
3 cmTones House - Legislature 20599500 - 7214878 - - - - - - 7214878 2384522
3 cmTome Office of the Comproler 43308000 - 5,048,244 - - - - - - 9048244 34259755
10 P Ve paron The General Court of Justce 293352000 - 65582.205 - - - - - - 65582.2¢5 27769755
1 Full Vishity Puerto Rico Traffic Safety Commission 120,000 - - - - - - - - - !
15 Fvesiy Offce ofthe Governor 23,648,000 20584 3112787 - - - - - - 3433371 20214629
16 raveainy Offce of Management and Budget 59474000 1029033 2,695,765 - - - - - - ar24819 55749,181
17 OMB Ty Cooes Assignments under the custody of the OMB 511,238,000 : - - - - - - - - 511,238,000
18 Flvniny Puerto Rico Planning Board 12474000 48,080 2407115 - - - - - - 2455195 10,018,805
23 Flvibiiy Puerto Rico Department of State 15,083,000 123,025 1143125 B B B B B B 1,266,150 13,816,850
24 Puerto of the Treasury 208,474,000 - 27,191,616 - - - - - - 27,191,616 181,282,384
25 OMB and Treasury Custodies: Assignments under the custody of the Treasury 362,988,000 - 588,751,787 - - - - - - 588,751,787 (225,763,787)
26 Cash Trancfrs Employee Retirement System 8,681,000 - - - - - - - - - 8,681,000
28 Fullvibiy State Elections Commission 28,096,000 508,015 10,270,880 B B B B B - 10,868,896 17,227,104
29 G Puerto Rico Federal Affirs Administration 2857000 = 496500 - - - - - - 436,500 2360500
30 Faveany Human Resources Management & Transformation 4018000 15730 734803 - - - - - - 750833 3267467
31 Flvebiy General Services Admi 9,797,000 - - - - - - B B = 9,797,000
3¢ Fllveiny Commission of Investigation, Processing and Appeals 483,000 3254 57,118 - - - - - - 50372 422628
37 Favean Civi Rights Commission 821,000 1215% 155080 - - - - - - 216619 544,381
33 Fllveiny Puerto Rico Department of Justice 110,491,000 1228242 21220925 - - - - - - 22449167 88,041,833
4 e Puerto Rico National Guard 16388,000 53205 1,206,590 - - - - - - 1259795 15128205
45 e Vb Opeions Deparment of Public Safety 125,649,000 8213740 267,932,452 - - - - - - 276,146,191 979,502,809
49 Forvenmy Department of Transportation and Public Works 42849000 - 6,608,091 - - - - - - 6608091 36240909
o raveainy Department of Natural and Environmental Resources 90727,000 ansez 8284202 - - - - - - 8732744 81994256
S5 raveainy Puerto ico Department o Agriculture 32884000 E 4391179 - - - - - - 4391179 2492821
60 Fullviny Office of the Citizen's Ombudsman 3,036,000 193,752 579355 - - - - - - 773,106 2262894
G raveany Cooperative Development Commission of Puerto Rico 1625000 15576 250393 - - - - - - 214369 1350031
65 Full Vishity Public Service Commission - - - - - - - - - - N
6 raveainy Puerto Rico Department of Labor and Human Resources 30936000 4420 1075556 - - - - - - 1179980 20756020
68 Fullviiny Puerto Rico Labor Relations Board 1,011,000 450 167,696 - - - - - - 168146 842854
69 raveainy Puerto Rico Department of Consumer Afars 11490000 : 1,565,817 - - - - - - 1,565,817 9,924,183
71 FllVsbiy Bl FS Department of Health 328,528,000 - 48599612 - - - - - - 48599612 279,928,388
78 Fullvibiy Department of Housing. 29,039,000 326,309 8,355,160 B B B B B B 8,681,470 20357530
81 Ful vy - ExerslF5 Department of Education 2,400,800,000 - 223,783,350 - - - - - - 223,783,350 277,016,650
g2 Fulveniiy Institute of Puerto Rican Culture 15,081,000 B 4,078,563 - - - - - - 4078563 0024
87 vy Department of Recreation and Sports 31856000 156993 6553000 - - - - - - 6709993 25146007
89 vy Horse Racing Industry and Sport Administration 2257000 2153 29135 - - - - - - 450674 1,806,326
90 Contenies MedicalServices Administration of Puerto ico 71910000 : 12448750 - - - - - - 12448750 59461.250
95 FulVebiy-Emmirs Mental Health and Drug Addiction Services Administration | 100412000 - 10651.275 - - - - - - 10651275 89760725
o6 Fulvisiky Office of the Women's Advocate 2,019,000 49135 460202 - o o - - - 509,336 1,509,664
106 Fuvesny Public Housing Administration 9752000 - - - - - - - - - 9752000
109 o Transters Puerto Rico School of Plastic Arts 2,426,000 - 537,956 - - - - - - 537,956 1,888,044
7 Frvess 70 : - 35815 - - - - - - 35815 @5815)
119 Centees Department of Economic Development & Commerce 10231000 - 1,646,700 - - - - - - 1,646,700 8584300
120 Fulvediy Veteran's Advocate Office 2,345,000 308403 630793 - o o - - - 939,196 1,405,804
122 v Secretariat o the Department of the Family 41811,000 855,721 7534512 - - - - - - 8390233 33420767
123 Fven Family and Children Administration 181159000 10806508 26.882.267 - - - - - - 37,688,195 143470205
6 Fven Child Support Administration (ASUME) 10977,000 125,83 1,667,065 - - - - - - 1792248 9,184,752
126 Fverny Vocational Rehabltation Administration 23,428,000 20139 2173445 - - - - - - 2464842 20963158
127 vy Socioeconomic Development of the Family 81304000 111553 9334210 - - - - - - 10449743 70944257
133 Follvisiiy Natural Resources Administration - - - - B B = e e s -
137 Fveny Department of Correction and Rehaltation 352140000 9116028 80951047 - - - - - - 90067074 262072926
139 Fveen Parole Board 2305000 20415 305012 - - - - - - a6327 1,888,673
152 Fveny Elderly and Retired People Advocate Offce 2537000 615 256,059 2 - - - - - 250674 2282326
153 vy Office for People with Disabilties 1599000 4250 255,566 - - o - - - 259,820 1339180
155 Fuvesny State Historic Preservation Offce of Puerto fico 1407000 - 310919 2 - - - - - 310919 1,096,081
161 Conteies Puerto ico Ifrastructure Financing Authority 2188000 - 494081 - - - - - - 434,081 1683919
167 CenTones Integral Development of the “Peninsula de Cantera” 495,000 - 120656 e - - - - - 120656 374344
176 CenTones University of Puerto Rico (UPR) 559,874,000 - 136,469,288 e - - - - - 136,469,288 423404713
186 Can Tt Culebra Conservation and Development Authority 250000 - 56,306 - - o o - - 56,306 193,694
187 Cash Transfrs Puerto Rico Health Insurance Administration 917,293,000 - 229,296,000 - - - - - - 229,296,000 687,997,000
191 ConTenies Musical Arts Corporation 5339 - 1202419 - - - - - - 1202419 4136581
19 ConTeies Fine Arts Center Corporation 3304000 - 726619 - - - - - - 726619 2577381
199 ConTeies Government Ethics Board 9027000 - 220031 - - - - - - 2200331 6826669
196 CenTones Puerto Rico Public Broadcasting Corporation 6,780,000 - 2,094,456 e - - - - - 2004456 4685544
200 Contries Special Independent Prosecutor's Pane! 2197000 - 535519 - - - - - - 535519 1661481
208 Contries Contributions o the Municipaiities 131,838,000 - 32135513 - - - - - - 2135513 99702488
215 Contries Puerto Rico Conservatory of Music Corporation 4982000 - 1133194 - - - - - - 1133194 348,806
220 Cash Trancfrs Correctional Health Services Corporation 43,896,000 55,758 10,710,245 - - - - - - 10,766,003 33,129,997
o Full Visity Emergency Medical Corps Bureau - - - - - - - - - N N
2 conTies Legisltive Services - Legislature 6967499 - 1,698,328 - - - - - - 1698328 5269171
23 Contries Capitol Builing - Legislature 10862.234 - 2647570 - - - - - - 2047670 8214564
26 ConTries Joint Comisson to the Comptroler - Legislature 43,720 2051 105,303 - - - - - - 125834 327886
225 ConTrnses Leglslative Subsidies Office - Legislature. 21,317,000 85,548 19792582 e - - - - - 10,878,130 1438870
231 ey Offce for the Patient's Advocate 1577000 50075 209,384 2 - - - - - 389,460 1,187,540
235 Contries Puerto Rico Housing Finance Corporation 8229000 - 2,005,819 - - - - - - 2005819 6223181
238 Contries The Port of the Americas Authority 191,000 - s - - - - - - 46 y
a1 vy Administetion fo Integral Development of Childhood 6773000 86978 03,032 2 - - - - - 830309 5882001
258 Contrates Trade & Export Company 580000 - 141375 - - - - - - 141375 438625
26 Contraies Corporation fo the "Cafto Martin Pefa” Enlce project 10436000 - 2543775 - - - - - - 2543775 7852225
265 Contraies Redevelopment Authority of Roosevelt Roads 953,000 - 232208 - - - - - - 222204 720706
268 Contraies Puerto fico Instiute of Statistcs 1667000 - 06331 - - - - - - 406,331 1260669
72 contrkes Office ofthe Inspector General 5305000 S76545 316388 - - - - - - 820933 4414067
276 Contrates Puerto Rico Public Private Partnership Authority 13329000 - 3248944 - - - - - - 324894 10080056
217 Cash Transfrs Agricultural Enterprises Development Administration 65,366,000 6,338 12,787,856 - - - - - - 12,794,194 52,571,806
279 vy Public Service Appesls Commission 2589,000 72221 s22012 - - - - - - 504,233 1,994,767
1 ey Offce of the lection Comptroller 2465000 19331 548,000 - - - - - - 667,330 1797670
285 Contraies Puerto Rico Integrated Transit Authority 54306000 - 4246975 - - - - - - 4246975 50059025
286 Contris Authority of the Portof Ponce Y - 5 - - - - - - 225 463
28 ConTris University of Puerto Rico Comprehensive Cancer Center 14777000 - 2846750 - - - - - - 2846750 11830250
290 Full Visiity State Office of Energy Policy - - - - B B B B B - .
203 Contrates Centerfor Disbetes 333,000 - 83250 - - - - - - 83250 249750
295 Cash Transfrs Fiscal Agency & Financial Advisory Authority 105,936,000 - 25,280,450 - - - - - - 25,280,450 80,655,550
297 Casn Transters Financial Oversight and Management Board 57,625,000 - 14,046,094 - - - - - - 14,046,094 43,578,906
298 Casn Transters Transport and Other Services Office 8,703,000 - 861,373 - - - - - - 861,373 841,627
329 CosnTrnstes. Office of Socio-Economic & Community Development 18,247,000 358,489 696,824 - - - - - - 1,055,313 17,191,687

CONFIDENTIAL



